TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PGMD Enterprises		03/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mylan Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Mylan Boulevard, 4 South	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86732791	MYEPIID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mylan.com

Correspondent Name: Mylan Inc.

Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Boulevard, 4 South Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samir Patel
SIGNATURE:	/SRP/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0906

900356336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PGMD Enterprises a US corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") having an address of Suite 5, 1171 Old Country Road Plainview NEW YORK 11803, is the owner of US Trademark Application No. 86732791 for the mark MYEPiID (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Mylan Inc. a US corporation having an address of 1000 Mylan Boulevard, 4 South Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, in the United State of America.

Signed this $\frac{\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{2016}$.

8y <u>22222</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 03/03/2016